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Outdoor light
Art.no	32-6506	 Model 	 AW-1031B
	 32-6507	 	 AW-1031B

Please read the entire instruction manual before use and save it for future reference. 
We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and for making any necessary 
technical changes to this document. If you should have any questions concerning 
technical problems please contact our Customer Services.

Safety
All light fittings must be installed in accordance with current safety regulations to 
prevent life-threatening accidents. Installation may only be carried out by a certified 
electrician. Follow the instructions carefully and keep them for future reference.

Installation

WARNING: Always turn off the power 
before beginning installation.

1.	 Loosen the plastic cover’s retaining 
screw and remove the cover.

2.	 Use the fixture as a template to mark  
the holes for the installation screws.  
Use a 3 mm drill bit to make the holes. 

3.	 Thread the incoming cables through  
the rubber grommet and into the fixture.

4.	 Mount the fixture to the wall using  
the included screws, and use plugs  
where necessary.
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5.	 Connect the electrical cables as follows: 

	 Neutral (blue), neutral terminal (N)

	 Incoming phase cable (brown), 
phase terminal (L) 

	 Incoming earth (yellow-green),  
earth terminal 

6.	 Screw in the light bulb (E27, max 60 W).

7.	 Replace the plastic cover.

8.	  Turn the power on.

Disposal
Disposal of this product should be in accordance with local regulations.  
If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your local authority.

Technical data
Article Number	 32-6506, 32-6507
Model	 AW-1031B
Voltage	 220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Light source	 E27, max. 60 W
Protection class	 IP23
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Utomhuslampa
Art. nr	 32-6506	 Modell	 AW-1031B
	 32-6507	 	 AW-1031B

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida 
bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data.  
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
Alla belysningsarmaturer måste installeras korrekt för att inte utgöra livsfara. 
Denna installation måste göras av en behörig elektriker.
Följ anvisningen noggrant och spara den för senare tillfälle.

Installation
VARNING! Bryt alltid strömmen innan 
installationen påbörjas.

1.	 Lossa skruven som håller fast plast-
skivan och ta bort plastskivan.

2.	 Använd armaturen som mall och  
märk ut hål för fästskruvarna.  
Borra med en Ø 3 mm borr. 

3.	 För in inkommande kabel genom  
gummibussningen och in i armaturen.

4.	 Montera armaturen på väggen med  
de medföljande skruvarna, använd 
pluggarna vid behov.
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5.	 Anslut inkommande ledare enligt 
följande schema: 

	 Inkommande nolledare (blå), 
kopplingsplintens nollskruv (N)  	

	 Inkommande fasledare (brun),  
kopplingsplintens fasskruv (L) 

	 Inkommande jordledare (gul-grön), 
kopplingsplintens jordskruv 

6.	 Skruva fast ljuskällan (E27, max 60 W).

7.	 Montera plastskivan.

8.	 Slå på strömmen.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala föreskrifter.  
Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Tekniska data
Art. nr	 32-6506, 32-6507
Modell	 AW-1031B
Spänning	 220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Ljuskälla	 E27, max 60 W
Kapslingsklass	 IP23
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Utendørslampe
Art.nr.	 32-6506	 Modell	 AW-1031B
	 32-6507	 	 AW-1031B

Les nøye igjennom hele bruksanvisningen og ta vare på den til senere bruk. Vi reser-
verer oss mot ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske 
problemer eller andre spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
Alle lysarmaturer må installeres helt riktig for ikke å utgjøre fare for liv.  
All fast installasjon, som denne, må utføres av registrert installasjonsvirksomhet.
Følg instruksjonene nøye og ta vare på anvisningen til ev. seinere bruk.

Installasjon
ADVARSEL! Skru alltid av strømmen før 
installasjon påbegynnes.

1.	 Løsne på skruene som holder plast-
skiven på plass og fjern plastskiven.

2.	 Bruk armaturen som mal og merk hvor  
hullene skal være. Bore hullene med et Ø 3 mm bor. 

3.	 Før innkommende kabel gjennom gummibussingen 
og inn til armaturen.

4.	 Monter armaturen på veggen med medfølgende 
skruer. Bruk pluggene ved behov.
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Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. 
Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Tekniske data
Art. nummer	 32-6506, 32-6507
Modell	 AW-1031B
Spenning	 220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Lyskilde	 E27, maks 60 W
Kapslingsklasse	 IP23

5.	 Alla lysarmaturer må installeres riktig.  
Installasjon skal utføres av registrert installasjonsvirksomhet.

6.	 Skru i lyskilden (E27, maks 60 W).

7.	 Monter plastskiven.

8.	 Skru på strømmen.
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Ulkovalaisin
Tuotenro	32-6506	 Malli	 AW-1031B
	 32-6507	 	 AW-1031B

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä ne tulevaa tarvetta varten. 
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista 
teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys  
myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
Kaikki valaisimet tulee asentaa asianmukaisesti, tai ne saattavat aiheuttaa hengen-
vaaran. Tämän valaisimen saa asentaa vain sähköasentaja. Noudata ohjeita ja säästä 
ne myöhempää käyttöä varten.

Asennus
Varoitus! Katkaise aina virta ennen 
sähköasennuksen aloittamista.

1.	 Irrota muovilevyssä oleva ruuvi ja 
poista muovilevy.

2.	 Merkkaa kiinnitysruuvien paikat käyttäen 
valaisinta mallina. Poraa halkaisijaltaan  
3 mm:n poralla. 

3.	 Vie sisääntuleva johto kumitiivisteen  
läpi valaisimeen.

4.	 Kiinnitä valaisin seinään mukava tulevilla 
ruuveilla, ja käytä tarvittaessa tulppia.
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5.	 Liitä sisään tulevat johtimet seuraavasti: 

	 Sisääntuleva nollajohdin (sininen), 
kytkentälistan nollaruuvi (N)  

	 Sisääntuleva vaihejohdin (ruskea), 
kytkentälistan vaiheruuvi (L) 

	 Sisääntuleva maajohdin (keltavihreä),  
kytkentälistan maaruuvi 

6.	 Kiinnitä lamppu (E27, maks. 60 W).

7.	 Asenna muovilevy paikalleen.

8.	 Kytke virta päälle.

Kierrätys
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä.  
Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Tuotenro	 32-6506, 32-6507
Malli	 AW-1031B
Jännite	 220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Lamppu	 E27, maks. 60 W
Kotelointiluokka	 IP23
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